OP \$215.00 4998490

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM526181

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Telcorida Technologies LLC	FORMERLY Telcordia Technologies, Inc.	03/21/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iconectiv LLC	
Street Address:	100 Somerset Corporate BLVD	
Internal Address:	Tara Diaz Esq. EVP and General Counsel	
City:	Bridegwater	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08807	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4998490	ICONECTIV
Registration Number:	4712874	EXPERIENCE PERFORMANCE RESULTS
Registration Number:	4712873	PERFORMANCE FROM EXPERIENCE
Registration Number:	1806078	COMMON LANGUAGE
Registration Number:	2672146	TELCORDIA
Registration Number:	2635268	TELCORDIA
Registration Number:	2631616	TELCORDIA
Registration Number:	2252772	LOCATEIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7328322879

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7327668949

Email: josgi123@gmail.com **Correspondent Name:** Joseph Giordano

Address Line 1: 215

Address Line 2: South Court

Address Line 4: Normandy Beach, NEW JERSEY 08739

TRADEMARK REEL: 006660 FRAME: 0633

900501079

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OF SUBMITTER: Joseph Giordano	
SIGNATURE:	//Joseph Giordano//	
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=TELCORDIA TECHNOLOGIES LLC - DE - AmendmentCorrection-Domestic - 694078-5-0#page1.tif source=TELCORDIA TECHNOLOGIES LLC - DE - AmendmentCorrection-Domestic - 694078-5-0#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006660 FRAME: 0634

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TELCORDIA

TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TELCORDIA

TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" TO "ICONECTIV, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019, AT 2:28 O'CLOCK P.M.



2019582 8100 SR# 20192169708

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\lambda\) \(\lam

Authentication: 202495491

Date: 03-21-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006660 FRAME: 0635

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:28 PM 03/21/2019
FILED 02:28 PM 63/21/2019
SR 20192169708 - File Number 2019582

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	Name of Limited Liability Company:	Telcordia Technologies, LL
The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company") is iconectiv, LLC IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate the 21		nited liability company is hereby amer
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate the 21 day of March A.D. 2019. By:	The name of the limited li	ability company
By Decadef		
	By:	3-Jan46
	. TN. 62.2 T	ne:Richard Jacowleff

RECORDED: 06/04/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006660 FRAME: 0636